

Terms of Use Community Platform Women on Wings

1. Acceptance of these terms

By using this Community Platform (Platform) you agree to be bound by these terms of use. If you do not agree to these terms and conditions, you should not use the platform.

2. Usage Rights

- a. The Platform grants you a personal, non-exclusive and non-transferable license to use the Platform in accordance with these Terms.
- b. You agree to use the Platform only for legitimate purposes and in accordance with applicable laws and regulations.

3. Account Registration, Use and Account Termination

- a. To use certain features of the Platform, you must register an account. You are responsible for providing accurate, current and complete information during the registration process.
- b. You are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your account information, such as your username and password. You agree that you are solely responsible for all activities that occur under your account.
- c. You agree not to share your account information with any third party or allow others to access your account. You are responsible for any misuse of your account resulting from failure to comply with this obligation.
- d. You agree not to use the Platform to distribute, upload or publish any content that is illegal, defamatory, abusive, obscene, threatening, discriminatory or harmful to others.
- e. You are prohibited from using the Platform in any manner that could disrupt or impair the proper functioning, security or performance of the Platform.
- f. The Platform reserves the right to suspend or terminate your account if you violate these terms or if there is any suspicious or unauthorized activity on your account.
- g. You may terminate your account at any time by contacting the Platform manager (community@womenonwings.com) and requesting termination. Please note that certain data may be retained according to the Platform's privacy policy.

4. Liability

- a. The Platform will not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, consequential or punitive damages, including but not limited to, lost profits, loss of data, damage to reputation or other intangible losses arising from your use of the Platform.
- b. The Platform shall have no liability for any delay, failure, interruption, loss of data, or other damage resulting from events beyond the reasonable control of the Platform.

5. Intellectual Property

5.1 Ownership of Content

- a. All content and materials on the Platform, including but not limited to text, images, logos, audio and video, are the property of the Platform or its licensors and are protected by copyrights, trademarks and other intellectual property laws.
- b. You acknowledge that you do not acquire any right, title or interest in any content through the use of the Platform.

5.2 Usage Restrictions

- a. You agree not to infringe the intellectual property rights of the Platform or other users. This includes copying, reproducing, modifying, distributing, displaying or performing any content from the Platform without the owner's prior written consent.
- b. You agree not to upload, post or distribute any content on the Platform for which you do not have appropriate permission or rights.



5.3 Infringement Notification

- a. The Platform respects the intellectual property rights of others and requests that users do the same. If you believe that your intellectual property rights have been violated, you must submit a written notification to the Platform containing the following information:
 - . a description of the copyrighted work or trademark that you claim has been infringed,
 - ii. a description of the infringing activity,
 - iii. your contact information.
- b. The Platform reserves the right to remove content or suspend or terminate access to the Platform if there is alleged infringement of the intellectual property rights of others.

October 2023